
Inter County 

Cross Country Championships 

Dundalk I.T. 23rd November 2014

GIRLS  U18

JUNIOR WOMEN

Bib Time Place Name Club Club Team County Province
18 15:03 1 SAUNDERS Hope Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin Dublin

444 15:04 2 MOYNIHAN Orlaith Clonmel A.C.

48 15:12 3 O'REILLY Clodagh Annalee A.C. Ulster

37 15:15 4 PIERCE Rhona Skerries A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork Munster

71 15:20 5 CARRON Isabel Willowfield Harriers A.C. Skerries A.C.

416 15:29 6 FITZPATRICK Sarah Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

10 15:33 7 FITZPATRICK Eimear Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dublin Dublin

26 15:33 8 DEEGAN Avril Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Leinster

25 15:36 9 O'HARA Ruth Naas A.C. Naas A.C. Kildare Leinster

417 15:39 10 HUMPHREYS Sorcha Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

445 15:41 11 TOBIN Laura Clonmel A.C.

11 15:42 12 MURPHY Sophie Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dublin Dublin

421 15:42 13 RICHARDSON Aoibhe Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny

20 15:42 14 SWEENEY Carla W.S.A.F. A.C. Dublin Dublin

406 15:43 15 ALLEN Niamh U.C.C. A.C. Cork

447 15:44 16 FENNELLY Ella Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

420 15:46 17 CORRY Niamh Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

448 15:48 18 MAGEE Émer Lagan Valley A.C.

44 15:50 19 CUMMINS Ciara Nenagh Olympic A.C. Munster

23 15:52 20 DELANEY Siobhan Naas A.C. Naas A.C. Kildare Leinster

21 15:53 21 FAGAN Claire Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Leinster

418 15:54 22 KENNY Nicole Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

34 15:56 23 AHERN Maeve Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork Munster

17 16:00 24 ARMSTRONG Alison Celtic A.C. Dublin Dublin

35 16:05 25 SHANAHAN Louise Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork Munster

449 16:06 26 MOORE Katie North Down A.C.

45 16:11 27 FLANAGAN Eilish Omagh Harriers A.C. Omagh Harriers A.C. Ulster

52 16:13 28 MCSHEFFREY Aife Springwell Running Club Ulster

28 16:19 29 O'CONNOR Cliodhna Crookstown Millview A.C. Kildare Leinster

50 16:19 30 GARDINER Laura East Down A.C. Ulster

38 16:20 31 HAMILTON Aoife West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C. Munster

33 16:23 32 EVERARD Fiona Bandon A.C. Bandon A.C. Cork Munster

407 16:23 33 O'SHEA Rachael West Muskerry A.C. Cork

36 16:24 34 TWOMEY Karen Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork Munster

431 16:26 35 ROONEY Ciara Navan A.C. Meath

8 16:28 36 MCALLISTER Sorcha Westport A.C. Connacht

46 16:29 37 FLANAGHAN Roisin Omagh Harriers A.C. Omagh Harriers A.C. Ulster

434 16:30 38 GRENNAN Emily Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

47 16:31 39 MONAGHAN Edel Omagh Harriers A.C. Omagh Harriers A.C. Ulster

19 16:32 40 BYRNE Hannah Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin Dublin

22 16:32 41 WHITELAW Laura Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Leinster

443 16:32 42 LASTE Aoife Clonmel A.C.

70 16:38 43 MOORE Toni Omagh Harriers A.C. Omagh Harriers A.C.

403 16:39 44 COTTER Niamh Bantry A.C. Cork

30 16:39 45 STACK Louise Portlaoise A.C. Leinster

27 16:43 46 DERMODY Lauren Castlecomer A.C. Kilkenny Leinster

441 16:45 47 WILSON Yasmin Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

412 16:50 48 COOLEY Alannah Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin

12 16:50 49 ODLUM Isabelle Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dublin Dublin

453 16:51 50 CARTHY Cliona Dublin City Harriers A.C. Dublin

51 16:52 51 LAVERTY Emma Lagan Valley A.C. Ulster

40 16:53 52 KELLY Grainne Ennis Track A.C. Munster

440 16:54 53 TODD Cara Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

24 16:55 54 MURPHY Ruth Naas A.C. Naas A.C. Kildare Leinster

422 16:56 55 BUTLER Rachel St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny
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450 16:57 56 QUINN Niamh Portlaoise A.C.

451 16:58 57 BOLLARD Orla Skerries A.C. Dublin

32 16:59 58 MCDONALD Michelle St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny Leinster

452 17:00 59 CARR Elizabeth Mullingar Harriers A.C.

411 17:02 60 MARLEY Gillian Milford A.C.

437 17:02 61 O'CONNOR Niamh Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

427 17:04 62 FINNEGAN Rose Bohermeen A.C. Meath

14 17:05 63 COSTELLO Laura Skerries A.C. Skerries A.C. Dublin

402 17:10 64 POWER Laura Ennis Track A.C.

75 17:12 65 FLYNN Sinead Willowfield Harriers A.C. West Waterford A.C.

41 17:15 66 QUEALLY Orla Ferrybank A.C. Munster

29 17:17 67 HEALY Anna Portlaoise A.C. Leinster

94 17:25 68 FINNEGAN Ciara Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

7 17:36 69 MULROY Aoife Swinford A.C. Connacht

405 17:40 70 LEAHY Eileen Midleton A.C. Cork

80 17:40 71 FRANCIS Claire Willowfield Harriers A.C. Willowfield Harriers A.C.

426 17:47 72 WHELAN Sinead Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny

15 17:47 73 DEVINE Eryn Skerries A.C. Skerries A.C. Dublin Dublin

93 17:49 74 DOHERTY Maryteresa Inishowen A.C. Donegal

39 17:52 75 LOUGHMAN Eimear Dundrum A.C. Munster

42 17:54 76 MCKENNA Muireann Lios Tuathail A.C. Munster

1 17:59 77 GREENE Ciara Craughwell A.C. Connacht

430 18:03 78 DALY Alison Na Fianna A.C. Meath

13 18:06 79 SCANLON Eileen Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dublin Dublin

81 18:07 80 REA Sophie Willowfield Harriers A.C. Willowfield Harriers A.C.

3 18:09 81 DEVANEY Kathy North Sligo A.C. Connacht

68 18:12 82 ROBOTHOM Ciara Avril Naas A.C. Naas A.C. Kildare

77 18:15 83 RYAN Meg West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

96 18:21 84 GALLAGHER Karen Lifford A.C. Donegal

442 18:24 85 HARVEY Rebecca City of Lisburn A.C.

16 18:31 86 DOWNEY Aoimhe Skerries A.C. Skerries A.C. Dublin

58 18:35 87 CAULFIELD Sinead Bandon A.C. Bandon A.C. Cork

84 18:37 88 GRIFFIN Mia St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny

61 18:39 89 NICHOLSON Ella Bandon A.C. Bandon A.C.

9 18:41 90 FINLAY Sorcha Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dublin Dublin

91 18:42 91 KELLY Niamh Cranford A.C. Donegal

73 18:43 92 MCCARTHY Aine Willowfield Harriers A.C. Skerries A.C.

69 18:44 93 CASEY Aideen Omagh Harriers A.C. Omagh Harriers A.C.

425 18:57 94 O'SHEA Niamh Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny

59 19:01 95 HAIGH Bethanyanne Bandon A.C. Bandon A.C. Cork

87 19:10 96 O'SHEA Ailis Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny

436 19:14 97 MILNER Niamh Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

66 19:16 98 KELLY Maria Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

408 19:20 99 O'SULLIVAN Sharon West Muskerry A.C. Cork

409 19:24 100 O'SULLIVAN Stephanie West Muskerry A.C. Cork

92 19:36 101 TREARTY Grace Cranford A.C. Donegal

435 19:44 102 GUILFOYLE Keelin Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

74 19:49 103 TUCK Ellen Willowfield Harriers A.C. Skerries A.C.

88 19:52 104 MCAULIFFE Lauren Midleton A.C. Cork

454 20:02 105 HOLTON Aoife Na Fianna A.C. Meath

439 20:08 106 RIGNEY Sinead Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

62 20:45 107 FINN Edith Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork

90 21:14 108 GALLAGHER Bronagh Cranford A.C. Donegal

85 21:44 109 DILLONDUNPHY Kate St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny

60 23:57 110 NI FHLAITHEARTAIGH SadbhBandon A.C. Bandon A.C.
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57 24:48 111 AHERN Niamh Bandon A.C. Bandon A.C.

U18 Girls
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County Province

15:03 1 SAUNDERS Hope Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin Dublin

15:12 2 O'REILLY Clodagh Annalee A.C. Ulster

15:15 3 PIERCE Rhona Skerries A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork Munster

15:20 4 CARRON Isabel Willowfield Harriers A.C. Skerries A.C.

15:33 5 FITZPATRICK Eimear Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dublin Dublin

15:33 6 DEEGAN Avril Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Leinster

15:36 7 O'HARA Ruth Naas A.C. Naas A.C. Kildare Leinster

15:42 8 MURPHY Sophie Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dublin Dublin

15:42 9 SWEENEY Carla W.S.A.F. A.C. Dublin Dublin

15:50 10 CUMMINS Ciara Nenagh Olympic A.C. Munster

15:52 11 DELANEY Siobhan Naas A.C. Naas A.C. Kildare Leinster

15:53 12 FAGAN Claire Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Leinster

15:56 13 AHERN Maeve Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork Munster

16:00 14 ARMSTRONG Alison Celtic A.C. Dublin Dublin

16:05 15 SHANAHAN Louise Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork Munster

16:11 16 FLANAGAN Eilish Omagh Harriers A.C. Omagh Harriers A.C. Ulster

16:13 17 MCSHEFFREY Aife Springwell Running Club Ulster

16:19 18 O'CONNOR Cliodhna Crookstown Millview A.C. Kildare Leinster

16:19 19 GARDINER Laura East Down A.C. Ulster

16:20 20 HAMILTON Aoife West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C. Munster

16:23 21 EVERARD Fiona Bandon A.C. Bandon A.C. Cork Munster

16:24 22 TWOMEY Karen Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork Munster

16:28 23 MCALLISTER Sorcha Westport A.C. Connacht

16:29 24 FLANAGHAN Roisin Omagh Harriers A.C. Omagh Harriers A.C. Ulster

16:31 25 MONAGHAN Edel Omagh Harriers A.C. Omagh Harriers A.C. Ulster

16:32 26 BYRNE Hannah Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin Dublin

16:32 27 WHITELAW Laura Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Leinster

16:38 28 MOORE Toni Omagh Harriers A.C. Omagh Harriers A.C.

16:39 29 STACK Louise Portlaoise A.C. Leinster

16:43 30 DERMODY Lauren Castlecomer A.C. Kilkenny Leinster

16:50 31 ODLUM Isabelle Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dublin Dublin

16:52 32 LAVERTY Emma Lagan Valley A.C. Ulster

16:53 33 KELLY Grainne Ennis Track A.C. Munster

16:55 34 MURPHY Ruth Naas A.C. Naas A.C. Kildare Leinster

16:59 35 MCDONALD Michelle St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny Leinster

17:05 36 COSTELLO Laura Skerries A.C. Skerries A.C. Dublin

17:12 37 FLYNN Sinead Willowfield Harriers A.C. West Waterford A.C.

17:15 38 QUEALLY Orla Ferrybank A.C. Munster

17:17 39 HEALY Anna Portlaoise A.C. Leinster

17:25 40 FINNEGAN Ciara Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

17:36 41 MULROY Aoife Swinford A.C. Connacht

17:40 42 FRANCIS Claire Willowfield Harriers A.C. Willowfield Harriers A.C.

17:47 43 DEVINE Eryn Skerries A.C. Skerries A.C. Dublin Dublin

17:49 44 DOHERTY Maryteresa Inishowen A.C. Donegal

17:52 45 LOUGHMAN Eimear Dundrum A.C. Munster

17:54 46 MCKENNA Muireann Lios Tuathail A.C. Munster

17:59 47 GREENE Ciara Craughwell A.C. Connacht

18:06 48 SCANLON Eileen Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dublin Dublin

18:07 49 REA Sophie Willowfield Harriers A.C. Willowfield Harriers A.C.

18:09 50 DEVANEY Kathy North Sligo A.C. Connacht

18:12 51 ROBOTHOM Ciara Avril Naas A.C. Naas A.C. Kildare
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JUNIOR WOMEN

Bib Time Place Name Club Club Team County Province
18:15 52 RYAN Meg West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

18:21 53 GALLAGHER Karen Lifford A.C. Donegal

18:31 54 DOWNEY Aoimhe Skerries A.C. Skerries A.C. Dublin

18:35 55 CAULFIELD Sinead Bandon A.C. Bandon A.C. Cork

18:37 56 GRIFFIN Mia St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny

18:39 57 NICHOLSON Ella Bandon A.C. Bandon A.C.

18:41 58 FINLAY Sorcha Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dundrum South Dublin A.C.Dublin Dublin

18:42 59 KELLY Niamh Cranford A.C. Donegal

18:43 60 MCCARTHY Aine Willowfield Harriers A.C. Skerries A.C.

18:44 61 CASEY Aideen Omagh Harriers A.C. Omagh Harriers A.C.

19:01 62 HAIGH Bethanyanne Bandon A.C. Bandon A.C. Cork

19:10 63 O'SHEA Ailis Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny

19:16 64 KELLY Maria Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

19:36 65 TREARTY Grace Cranford A.C. Donegal

19:49 66 TUCK Ellen Willowfield Harriers A.C. Skerries A.C.

19:52 67 MCAULIFFE Lauren Midleton A.C. Cork

20:45 68 FINN Edith Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork

21:14 69 GALLAGHER Bronagh Cranford A.C. Donegal

21:44 70 DILLONDUNPHY Kate St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny

23:57 71 NI FHLAITHEARTAIGH SadbhBandon A.C. Bandon A.C.

####### 72 AHERN Niamh Bandon A.C. Bandon A.C.

Club Team Points
Place Club Positions Points

1 Leevale A.C. 3, 13, 15, 22 53

2 Dundrum South Dublin A.C.5, 8, 31, 48 92

3 Omagh Harriers A.C. 16, 24, 25, 28 93

4 Naas A.C. 7, 11, 34, 51 103

5 Skerries A.C. 4, 36, 43, 54 137

6 Bandon A.C. 21, 55, 57, 62 195

County Team Points
Place County Positions Points

1 Dublin 1, 5, 8, 9, 14, 26 63

2 Cork 3, 13, 15, 21, 22, 55 129

3 Donegal 40, 44, 53, 59, 65, 69 330

Province Team Points
Place Province Positions Points

1 Dublin 1, 5, 8, 9, 14, 26 63

2 Leinster 6, 7, 11, 12, 18, 27 81

3 Munster 3, 10, 13, 15, 20, 21 82

4 Ulster 2, 16, 17, 19, 24, 25 103

Junior Women
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County Province

15:04 1 MOYNIHAN Orlaith Clonmel A.C.

15:29 2 FITZPATRICK Sarah Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

15:39 3 HUMPHREYS Sorcha Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

15:41 4 TOBIN Laura Clonmel A.C.

15:42 5 RICHARDSON Aoibhe Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny

15:43 6 ALLEN Niamh U.C.C. A.C. Cork

15:44 7 FENNELLY Ella Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

15:46 8 CORRY Niamh Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

15:48 9 MAGEE Émer Lagan Valley A.C.
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15:54 10 KENNY Nicole Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

16:06 11 MOORE Katie North Down A.C.

16:23 12 O'SHEA Rachael West Muskerry A.C. Cork

16:26 13 ROONEY Ciara Navan A.C. Meath

16:30 14 GRENNAN Emily Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

16:32 15 LASTE Aoife Clonmel A.C.

16:39 16 COTTER Niamh Bantry A.C. Cork

16:45 17 WILSON Yasmin Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

16:50 18 COOLEY Alannah Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin

16:51 19 CARTHY Cliona Dublin City Harriers A.C. Dublin

16:54 20 TODD Cara Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

16:56 21 BUTLER Rachel St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny

16:57 22 QUINN Niamh Portlaoise A.C.

16:58 23 BOLLARD Orla Skerries A.C. Dublin

17:00 24 CARR Elizabeth Mullingar Harriers A.C.

17:02 25 MARLEY Gillian Milford A.C.

17:02 26 O'CONNOR Niamh Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

17:04 27 FINNEGAN Rose Bohermeen A.C. Meath

17:10 28 POWER Laura Ennis Track A.C.

17:40 29 LEAHY Eileen Midleton A.C. Cork

17:47 30 WHELAN Sinead Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny

18:03 31 DALY Alison Na Fianna A.C. Meath

18:24 32 HARVEY Rebecca City of Lisburn A.C.

18:57 33 O'SHEA Niamh Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny

19:14 34 MILNER Niamh Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

19:20 35 O'SULLIVAN Sharon West Muskerry A.C. Cork

19:24 36 O'SULLIVAN Stephanie West Muskerry A.C. Cork

19:44 37 GUILFOYLE Keelin Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

20:02 38 HOLTON Aoife Na Fianna A.C. Meath

20:08 39 RIGNEY Sinead Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

County Team Points
Place County Positions Points

1 Dublin 2, 3, 7, 8 20

2 Cork 6, 12, 16, 29 63

3 Kilkenny 5, 21, 30, 33 89

4 Offaly 14, 20, 26, 34 94

5 Meath 13, 27, 31, 38 109
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